

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. SkyRise Miami Holdings, LLC Certificate of Status 0 æ AUG Certified Copy 1 Page Count 02 S 29 Ē 2: 06 Estimated Charge \$155.00 2 ħ \Box 2018 AUG 281 PH .6 8 11. Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help S. -----

Fax Server 8/28/2018 12:36:38 PM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SKYRISE MIAMI HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, submits the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE J. NAME

The name of the company shall be SkyRise Miami Holdings, LLC.

ARTICLE II. DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. STREET AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 1200, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133.

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent of the Company is SkyRise Miami, Inc. and the street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 1200, Coconut Grove, Florida 33133.

ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager managed. The initial manager is SkyRise Miami, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization on this 28th day of August , 2018.

By: Jeffrey L. Ber 2, Authorized Representative æ 28 ΡH ¢ 03

1

Ο

Registered Agent Acceptonce

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for SkyRise Mtami Holdings, LLC at the place designated in these Articles, I accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent hs provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Λ

Dated: August 28, 2018

SKYRISE MAMI By: Jeffrey L. Ber Executive Chairman

8 AUC 20 Ē SEE, FLUCER AH m \Box ų, 03